
BRAKES

BRAKES

PARTS EUROPE ATV/UTV 2020
BOLD MAGENTA part numbers  

are new for 2020 473
BRAKE CALIPER PISTONS continued on next page.

BRAKE CALIPER REBUILD KITS
• Each kit includes all necessary rubber 

components and pad hanger pins, if applicable
• Made by Nissin, an OE manufacturer in Japan

BRAKE CALIPER PISTONS
• Replacement brake caliper pistons
• Includes required quantities
• Made by Nissin, the OEM manufacturer in Japan

FITS MODEL
FRONT 
PART #

REAR 
PART #

HONDA
ATC200X 83-87 1702-0261 1702-0068
ATC250R 81-82 1702-0068 1702-0068
ATC250R 83-84 1702-0261 1702-0068
ATC250R 85-86 - 1702-0069
TRX250EX 01-08 1702-0063 -
TRX250R 86-89 - 1702-0069
TRX250X 87-88 1702-0063 1702-0068
TRX250X 91-92 1702-0063 1702-0068
TRX250X 09-14 1702-0063 -
TRX300EX 93-08 1702-0063 1702-0068
TRX300X 09 1702-0063 1702-0068
ATC350X 85-86 - 1702-0068
TRX400EX 99-08 1702-0063 1702-0068
TRX400X 09-14 1702-0063 1702-0068
TRX420FA 09-20 1702-0065 1702-0088
TRX420FE 07-19 1702-0065 -
TRX420FM 07-18 1702-0065 -
TRX420FPA 09-14 1702-0065 1702-0088
TRX420FPE/ FPM 09-13 1702-0065 -
TRX420TE 07-16 1702-0065 -
TRX420TM 07-18 1702-0065 -
TRX450ER 07-14 - 1702-0070
TRX450R 04-09 - 1702-0070
Foreman 500 05-11 1702-0067 -
TRX500FA 05-14 1702-0067
TRX500FA 15-20 1702-0065 1702-0088
TRX500FE Foreman ES 05-11 1702-0067 -
TRX500FE Foreman ES 12-18 1702-0065 -
TRX500FGA Rubicon 05-08 1702-0067 -
TRX500FM Foreman 05-11 1702-0067 -
TRX500FM Foreman 12-14 1702-0065 -
TRX500FM Rubicon 15-20 1702-0065 1702-0088
TRX500 FPA Rubicon 09-14 1702-0067 -
TRX500FPE 07-11 1702-0067 -

 

FITS MODEL
FRONT 
PART #

REAR 
PART #

HONDA (CONT)
TRX500FPE/ FPM 12-13 1702-0065 -
TRX500FPM 08-11 1702-0067 -
TRX650FA 03-05 - 1702-0088
TRX680 06-20 1702-0067
TRX700XX 08-09 - 1702-0070
KAWASAKI
KLF300 Bayou 4x4 89-05 1702-0071 -
KVF300/ 4x4 99-02 1702-0072 -
KVF360/ 4x4 03-12 1702-0072 -
KLF400 93-99 1702-0071 -
KSF400 KFX 03-06 1702-0073 1702-0262
KVF400/ 4x4 97-02 1702-0072 -
KVF650i 06-13 1702-0071 -
KRF750 08-09 1702-0071 -
KVF750 05-14 1702-0071 -
SUZUKI
LT230E 87-93 - 1702-0262
LT230S 85-88 - 1702-0262
LT250R 85-92 - 1702-0262
LT250S 89-90 - 1702-0262
LTF250 02-14 1702-0073 -
LTZ250 04-09 1702-0073 -
LTA400/F 02-07 1702-0073 -
LTA400/F 08-15 1702-0074 -
LTF400/F 02-07 1702-0073 -
LTF400/F 08-15 1702-0074 -
LTZ400/Z 03-09 1702-0073 1702-0262
LTZ400/Z 10-14 1702-0073 -
LTA450X 07-10 1702-0074 -
LTR450 06-08 1702-0075 1702-0262
LTA500F 00-01 1702-0075 -
LTA500F 02-07 1702-0073 -
LTA500X 11-15 1702-0074 -
LTF500F 98-02 1702-0075 -

 

FITS MODEL
FRONT 
PART #

REAR 
PART #

SUZUKI (CONT)
LTF500F 03-07 1702-0073 -
LT500R 87-90 - 1702-0262
LTA700X 06-07 1702-0074 -
LTA750X 08-15 1702-0074 -
YAMAHA
YFM250R 08-13 1702-0077 1702-0081
YFM350FX 95-05 - 1702-0242
YFM350R 04-13 - 1702-0081
YFM350X 89-04 - 1702-0242
YFZ350 90-06 - 1702-0242
YFM400/F 00-12 - 1702-0083
YFM400A/FA 99-06 - 1702-0083
YFM400FG Grizzly 07-08 - 1702-0083
YFM400FK Kodiak 4WD 03-06 - 1702-0083
YFM450FA 03-06 - 1702-0083
YFM450FG 07 - 1702-0083
YFM450FX 06-10 - 1702-0083
YFZ450 04-05 1702-0078 1702-0081
YFZ450/R/X 06-20 1702-0078 1702-0089
YXR450 Rhino 06-09 1702-0243 1702-0086
YFM550DE/PE 14 1702-0077 1702-0084
YFM550FG 09-13 1702-0077 1702-0084
YFM600 98-01 1702-0233 -
YFM660F 02-08 1702-0233 1702-0085
YXR660 Rhino 04-07 1702-0243 1702-0086
YFM700DE/DH/PE/PH 

Grizzly 14-15 1702-0077 1702-0084
YFM700DF/PF 15 1702-0077 1702-0084
YFM700FG/G Grizzly 07-20 1702-0077 1702-0084
YFM700GD/GP 16-20 - 1702-0077
YFM700KD/KP 16-20 - 1702-0077
YFM700R 06-12 1702-0078 1702-0086
YFM700R 13-20 1702-0078 1702-0089
YXR700 Rhino 08-13 1702-0243 -
 

FITS MODEL FRONT PART # QTY. REAR PART # QTY. REQUIRED
HONDA
ATC200X 83-87 1702-0182 1 1702-0190 1
ATC250R 81-84 1702-0182 1 1702-0190 1
ATC250R 85-86 1702-0183 2 - -
TRX250EX 01-08 1702-0182 1 - -
TRX250R 86-89 1702-0183 2 - -
TRX250X 87-88 1702-0182 1 1702-0190 1
TRX250X 91-92 1702-0182 1 1702-0190 1
TRX250X 09-16 1702-0182 1 - -
TRX300EX 93-08 1702-0182 1 1702-0190 1
TRX300X 09 1702-0182 1 1702-0190 1
ATC350X 85-86 1702-0183 2 1702-0190 1
TRX400EX 99-08 1702-0182 1 1702-0190 1
TRX400X 09-14 1702-0182 1 1702-0190 1
TRX420 07-16 1702-0184 1 - -
TRX450R/ER 04-09 1702-0185 2 1702-0191 1
TRX500FA/ FPA 05-14 1702-0186 1 - -
TRX500FA/ FPA 15-16 1702-0184 1 - -
TRX500FE/FM/ FPE 05-16 1702-0184 1 - -
TRX500FE/FM/ FPE 12-16 1702-0184 1 - -
TRX500FG 05-08 1702-0184 1 - -
TRX680 06-16 1702-0186 1 - -
TRX700XX 08-09 1702-0185 2 1702-0191 1

 

FITS MODEL FRONT PART # QTY. REAR PART # QTY. REQUIRED
KAWASAKI
KSF250 87-04 - - 1702-0192 1
KXF250 87-88 - - 1702-0192 1
KXT250 87 - - 1702-0192 1
KEF300 95-03 - - 1702-0192 1
KLF300 89-05 1702-0183 2 - 1
KVF300/ 4X4 99-02 1702-0189 1 - -
KVF360/ 4X4 03-12 1702-0189 1 - -
KLF400 93-99 1702-0183 2 - -
KVF400/ 4X4 97-02 1702-0189 1 - -
KFX450 08-14 - - 1702-0192 1
KSF450 08-09 - - 1702-0192 1
KVF650 06-13 1702-0183 2 - -
KVF750 05-16 1702-0183 2 - -
SUZUKI
LT-F250 02-14 1702-0187 1 - -
LT-Z250 04-09 1702-0187 1 - -
LT-F300F 99-02 1702-0185 2 - -
LT-A400/F 02-07 1702-0187 1 - -
LT-A400/F 08-15 1702-0188 1 - -
LT-F400/F 02-07 1702-0187 1 - -
LT-F400/F 08-15 1702-0188 1 - -
LT-Z400/Z 03-14 1702-0187 1 - -

 



BRAKES

BRAKES

PARTS EUROPE ATV/UTV 2020
BOLD MAGENTA part numbers  
are new for 2020474

BRAKE CALIPER PINS
• Each kit includes required quantities of brake pad hanger pins
• Made by Nissin, the OE manufacturer in Japan

FITS MODEL FRONT PART # QTY. REAR PART # QTY. REQUIRED
SUZUKI (CONT)
LT-A450X 07-10 1702-0188 1 - -
LT-R450 06-09 1702-0183 2 - -
LT-A500F 00-01 1702-0183 2 - -
LT-A500F 02-03 1702-0187 1 1702-0193 1
LT-A500F 04-07 1702-0187 1 - -
LT-A500X/XP 09-15 1702-0188 1 - -
LT-F500 98-02 1702-0183 2 - -
LT-F500F 03-07 1702-0187 1 1702-0193 -1
LT-A700X 06-07 1702-0188 1 - -
LT-A750X 08-15 1702-0188 1 - -
YAMAHA
YFS200 03-06 1702-0187 1 1702-0190 1
YFM250B 05-09 1702-0187 1 - -
YFM250R 08-13 1702-0188 1 1702-0190 1
YFM250X 01-04 1702-0187 1 - -
YFM350A/FA 04-06 1702-0187 1 - -
YFM350B 05-06 1702-0187 1 - -
YFM350D/T 14 1702-0187 1 -
YFM350F/U 99 1702-0187 1 - -
YFM350FG/G 07-13 1702-0187 1 - -
YFM350FX 95-05 1702-0187 1 1702-0190 1
YFM350R 04-06 1702-0187 1 1702-0190 1
YFM350R 07-13 1702-0187 1 - -
YFM350X 87-04 1702-0187 1 1702-0190 1
YFM350X 06-09 1702-0187 1 - -
YFZ350 87-06 1702-0187 1 1702-0190 1
YFM400 00-04 1702-0187 1 - -
YFM400A 00-01 1702-0187 1 1702-0193 1
YFM400A 02-04 1702-0187 1 - -
YFM400F 00-12 1702-0187 1 - -

 

FITS MODEL FRONT PART # QTY. REAR PART # QTY. REQUIRED
YAMAHA (CONT)
YFM400FA 99-06 1702-0187 1 1702-0193 1
Rhino 450 06-09 1702-0244 1 - -
YFM450D/P 14 1702-0187 1 - 1
YFM450FA 03-06 1702-0187 1 1702-0193 1
YFM450FG 07-13 1702-0187 1 1702-0193 1
YFM400FW 99 1702-0187 1 - 1
YFM450FX 06-10 1702-0187 1 1702-0193 1
YFZ450 04-05 1702-0185 1 1702-0190 1
YFZ450 06-09 1702-0185 1 1702-0194 2
YFZ450 10-21/17 - - 1702-0194 2
YFZ450R/X 09-20 1702-0185 2 1702-0194 1
YFM550DE/DH/PE/PH 14 1702-0188 1 1702-0195 1
YFM550FG 09-13 1702-0188 1 1702-0195 1
YFM600 98-01 1702-0187 1 - -
Rhino 660 04-07 1702-0244 1 - -
YFM660F 02-08 1702-0187 1 1702-0196 2
YFM660R 01 - - 1702-0190 1
YFM660R 02-05 1702-0187 1 1702-0190 1
Rhino 700 08-13 1702-0244 1 - -
YFM700DE/DH/PE/PH 

14-15 1702-0188 1 1702-0195 1
YFM700DF/PF 15 1702-0188 1 1702-0195 1
YFM700FG 07-13 1702-0188 1 1702-0195 1
YFM700GD/GP 16 1702-0188 1 - -
YFM700KD/KP 16 1702-0188 1 - -
YFM700R 06-15 1702-0185 2 - -
YFM700R 06-12 - - 1702-0197 1
YFM700/R 13-20 - - 1702-0194 2
YXR700F 08-13 - - 1702-0244 2
 

FITS MODEL FRONT PART # REAR PART #
HONDA
ATC200X 83-87 1702-0106 1702-0108
ATC250R 81-84 1702-0106 1702-0108
ATC250R 85-86 1702-0107 1702-0488
TRX250EX 01-08 1702-0106 -
TRX250R 86-89 1702-0107 1702-0488
TRX250X 87-88 1702-0106 1702-0108
TRX250X 91-92 1702-0106 1702-0108
TRX250X 09-16 1702-0106 -
TRX300EX 93-08 1702-0106 1702-0108
TRX300X 09 1702-0106 1702-0108
ATC350X 85 1702-0106 1702-0108
ATC350X 86 1702-0107 1702-0108
TRX400EX 99-08 1702-0106 1702-0108
TRX400X 09-14 1702-0106 1702-0108
TRX420 07-16 1702-0106 -
TRX450ER 06-09 1702-0489 -
TRX450ER 11-14 1702-0489 -
TRX450R 04-09 1702-0489 -
TRX500 12-19 1702-0106 -
TRX700XX 08-09 1702-0489 -
KAWASAKI
KSF250 87-04 - 1702-0108
KXF250 87-88 - 1702-0108
KEF300 95-03 - 1702-0108
KLF300 89-05 1702-0106 -
KVF300/ 4x4 99-02 1702-0108 -
KVF360/ 4x4 03-12 1702-0108 -
KLF400 93-99 1702-0106 -
KVF400/ 4x4 97-02 1702-0108 -
KSF450 08-14 - 1702-0108
KVF650 06-13 1702-0106 -
KRF750 08-12 1702-0106 -
KVF750 05-16 1702-0106 -
KAF820 16-18 1702-0488 -

 

FITS MODEL FRONT PART # REAR PART #
KAWASAKI (CONT)
KAF1000 16-17 1702-0488 -
SUZUKI
LT230E 89-93 - 1702-0108
LT230S 85-88 - 1702-0108
LT250R 85-92 - 1702-0108
LTF250 02-14 1702-0106 -
LTZ250 04-08 1702-0106 -
LT-F300F 99-02 1702-0109 -
LTA400/F 02-07 1702-0106 -
LTA400/F 08-15 1702-0109 -
LTF400/F 02-07 1702-0106 -
LTF400/F 08-15 1702-0109 -
LTZ400/Z 03-14 1702-0106 1702-0108
LTA450X 07-10 1702-0109 -
LTR450 06-09 1702-0106 1702-0108
LT500R 87-90 - 1702-0108
LTA500F 00-07 1702-0106 -
LTA500X 11-15 1702-0109 -
LTF500F 98-07 1702-0106 -
LTA700X 06-07 1702-0109 -
LTA750X 08-15 1702-0109 -
YAMAHA
YFM125R 11-13 - 1702-0108
YFS200 04-06 1702-0106 1702-0108
YFM250B 05-09 1702-0106 -
YFM250R 08-09 1702-0107 1702-0108
YFM250R 10-13 1702-0107 -
YFM250X 01-04 1702-0106 -
YFM350 Bruin 04-06 1702-0106 -
YFM350D/T 14 1702-0106 -
YFM350F/U 99 1702-0106 -
YFM350FG/G 07-13 1702-0106 -
YFM350FW 99 - 1702-0108
YFM350FX 95-05 1702-0106 1702-0108

 

FITS MODEL FRONT PART # REAR PART #
YAMAHA (CONT)
YFM350R 04-09 1702-0106 1702-0108
YFM350R 10-13 1702-0106 -
YFM350X 89-04 1702-0106 1702-0108
YFM350X 06-09 1702-0106 -
YFZ350 90-06 1702-0106 1702-0108
YFM400/F 00-12 1702-0106 -
YFM400FG 07-08 - 1702-0110
YFM400A/FA 99-06 1702-0106 1702-0110
YFM400FW 99 1702-0106 -
YFM450D/P 14 1702-0106 -
YFM450FA 03-06 1702-0106 1702-0110
YFM450FG 07 1702-0106 1702-0110
YFM450FG 08-13 1702-0106 -
YFM450FX 06-10 1702-0106 1702-0110
YFZ450 04-05 1702-0109 1702-0108
YFZ450/R/X 06-20 1702-0109 1702-0107
YXR450F 06-09 - 1702-0110
YFM550FG 09-13 1702-0107 -
YFM550DE/DH/ 

PE/PH 14 1702-0107 -
YFM600 98-01 1702-0106 -
YFM660F 02-08 1702-0106 1702-0111
YFM660R 01-05 1702-0106 1702-0108
YXR660F 04-07 - 1702-0110
YFM700FG 07-13 1702-0107 -
YFM700DE/DH/ 

PE/PH 14-15 1702-0107 -
YFM700DF/PF 15 1702-0107 -
YFM700GD/GP 16 1702-0107 -
YFM700KD/KP 16 1702-0107 -
YFM700R 06-12 1702-0109 1702-0110
YFM700R 13-20 1702-0109 1702-0107
 

BRAKE CALIPER PISTONS (CONT)



1702-0063 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 29,65
1702-0065 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 31,85
1702-0068 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 34,05
1702-0069 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 31,85
1702-0070 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 16,45
1702-0071 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 18,65
1702-0072 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 15,35
1702-0073 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 25,25
1702-0074 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 39,55
1702-0075 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 27,45
1702-0077 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 18,65
1702-0078 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 26,35
1702-0081 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 21,95
1702-0083 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 28,55
1702-0084 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 17,55
1702-0085 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 39,55
1702-0086 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 29,65
1702-0088 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 20,85
1702-0089 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 29,65
1702-0233 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 25,25
1702-0242 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 21,95
1702-0243 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 29,65
1702-0261 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 32,95
1702-0262 BRAKE CALIPER REPAIR KIT € 29,65

1702-0182 BRAKE CALIPER PISTON € 50,55
1702-0183 BRAKE CALIPER PISTON € 42,85
1702-0184 BRAKE CALIPER PISTON € 21,95
1702-0185 BRAKE CALIPER PISTON € 29,65
1702-0186 BRAKE CALIPER PISTON € 20,85
1702-0187 BRAKE CALIPER PISTON € 25,25
1702-0188 BRAKE CALIPER PISTON € 18,65
1702-0189 BRAKE CALIPER PISTON € 19,75
1702-0190 BRAKE CALIPER PISTON € 52,75
1702-0191 BRAKE CALIPER PISTON € 62,65
1702-0192 BRAKE CALIPER PISTON € 38,45
1702-0193 BRAKE CALIPER PISTON € 24,15
1702-0194 BRAKE CALIPER PISTON € 64,85
1702-0195 BRAKE CALIPER PISTON € 37,35
1702-0196 BRAKE CALIPER PISTON € 73,65
1702-0197 BRAKE CALIPER PISTON € 58,25
1702-0244 BRAKE CALIPER PISTON € 37,35


